

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY			
600 N. 18TH STREET			
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	EONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a o	r 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	James	hor	Jr.
TUTON	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		AL 35007	US
1025 WILDW CLUK THWY	Habaster	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	ing. Of fortiles to to the same	
DEBTOR			NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	ine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	Barbara		
OF MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	Dinhastar	AL 35007	US
1025 Willow Grek Hrwy	HADDASTEL 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	121.301110101101101		<b></b>
DEBTOR			NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3	3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
ALABAMA POWER			LCUEEIV
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		·	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 N. 18TH STREET	BIRMINGHAM	AL 35291	US
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS II	NSTALLED AT THE RESIDEN	CE LOCATED ON THE PE	ROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING S	STATEMENT:		
DESCRIBED IN TILIT OF THIS KAN OF THE			
BRAND: Lennox			
DRAND. SULIU		- 1	
	11 - 21.A - NON NH	C33-24A-2F	
HF HP 26-024-15P M# G50U		•	
		-6005C31389	
3# 5805C39099 S# 5905	レンバンパ		

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

6. Phis FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

NON-UCC FILING

All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

AG. LIEN

SELLER/BUYER

BAILEE/BAILOR

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUN					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	VITINITIAI				
OR					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
Helton James	Luther, Jr.				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
				IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME- insert only one 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine name	S		
THE CHURNICATIONS NAME					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	Luppie	<u> </u>	
	ILIUS I NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COLINITION
			SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. OR(	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			• }		NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	S NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			<u> </u>		······································
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME					
TED. HADIVIDOAL 3 LAGI NAIVIE	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COLINITON
			SIAIL	OSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.					
14. Description of real estate:					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable and	_			
	Debtor is a Trust or Trust 18. Check only if applicable and			operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	_	• •	•	
	Filed in connection with a M.		ansaction	effective 30 vears	
	Filed in connection with a Pu				

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

James L. Helton, Jr. (Name) 1025 Willow Creek Parkway

20050603000269390 3/3 \$38.70 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/03/2005 11:02:45AM FILED/CERT

This instrument was prepared by

135

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP — LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION, Birmingham, Alabama

Alabaster, AL 35007 (Address)

James A. Holliman (Name)

1610 Fourth Avenue, North, Bessemer, AL

Form 1-1-7 Rev. 5/82

STATE OF ALABAMA

**JEFFERSON** COUNTY OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That in consideration of Eighty Thousand and No/100-----

FULTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. to the undersigned grantor, a corporation, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

James L. Helton, Jr. and Barbara A. Helton

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 56-A, according to the map and resurvey of Lots 46 through 62 of Willow Creek, Phase One, as recorded in Map Book 9, page 95, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject to:

1. Taxes for the year 1987.

2. Building setback line of 35 feet reserved from Willow Creek Parkway

as shown by plat.

Public utility essements as shown by recorded plat, including essements of 10 feet on the West and 15 feet on the South side of lot.

(\*\*)4. Right-of-way granted to Town of Alabaster by instrument recorded in Page 255.

🚾 5. Right-of-way granted to Alabama Power Company in Real 37, page 220.

Mineral and mining rights as recorded in Deed Book 308, page 136.

7. Easement as recorded in Deed Book 308, page 136.

\$\$ \$60,000.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from a mortgage aloan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that funless the joint tenancy bereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the avent one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the beirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common. And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their helrs and assigns, that is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

•							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the a		- <del>-</del>	obert E.	Fulton			
who is authorized to execute this convi	eyance, has bereto set its signature	and seal, this the	30th	day of	October	19	86.
ATTEST:		FULTON CO	NSTRUCTIO	N CO.	INC.		
	•		7		7	-	
		Be face	40	- French	100	The state of the s	
	STATE OF ALA. SHELBY CO.	1. Loca Ta	x \$ 20.	00		President	
STATE OF ALABAMA	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILE						

COOMII OF JEFFERSON J

1986 NOV -4 AM 9= 13

3. Recording Fre\_a-SO

a Noticy Public in and for said County in said TOTAL. State, hereby certify that

whose name as

President of FULTON CONSTRUCTION CO., ING.
a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act desid topporation,

Given under my hand and official seal, this the allers of Duckers 30th Notary Public